
2024 Nuckolls County Fair 4-H/FFA Schedule 
Check in Times will be Enforced 

Date Time Event 

Tuesday, July 23 5:30 pm Archery shoot 

Thursday, July 25 9 am Dog Show followed by Companion Animal Show 

 6 pm Club Pre-Fair Clean Up 

Friday, July 26 6 pm BB Gun Shoot 

Sun. July 28 3 pm Performing Arts/Style Review 

4 pm Favorite Foods/Culinary Challenge 

5-7 pm 4-H Static & Open Class Check-in 

 7-8 pm Horse Check-In 
Mon. July 29 8 am Static Judging 
 8 am Horse Show 
 8:30-9:45 am Open Class Check-in 

Tues. July 30 7-9 am Hog check-in 

8-10 Beef Check-in 

9-11 Sheep/Goat Check in 

10-11 Poultry/Rabbit Check-in 
1-3 pm Bucket Calf Interviews 
5:30  pm Ice Cream Contest 
8 pm Horses must be on grounds 

Wed., July 31 8 am Hog Show 

1 pm Sheep Show  
 Goat Show-1/2 hr after sheep 
4:30 pm 4-H Learn & Munch Event 

5 pm Beef BBQ 
6 pm Kids Rodeo (Sign-up at 4:30 pm) 

Thurs. August 1 8 am Beef Show 

1 pm Rabbit Show 

 Poultry Show-1/2 hr after rabbit 

5 pm Chicken BBQ 

7:30  Rodeo 
Fri. August 2 8 am Lg Animal Round Robin 

 Small Animal Round Robin-1/2 hr after large 

4 pm Awards 

    5 pm 4-H Pork BBQ 

    7:30 pm Rodeo 

Sat. August 3   6 am-Noon Animal/Static Exhibit release & Clean-Up 

 Noon Payout 

  1 pm Turtle Races 

 2 pm Pedal Tractor Pull 

 
 


